The County shall follow the IRS regulations for a reasonably 
required reserve equal to the least of the following amounts:  ten percent (10%) 
of the proceeds of the bonds, one hundred percent (100%) of the maximum 
annual debt service on the bonds, and one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) 
of average annual debt service on the bonds .  The Reserve amount shall be 
calculated upon issuance of the bonds and not recalculated until the bonds are 
retired.  

6. Capitalized Interest. The bonds may include capitalized interest for a period equal